

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

No. 2680-IW/16012/2/2020

Dated: 06.10.2023

ORDER

The Governor is pleased to confirm and make permanent the services of the Assistant Canal Revenue Officers (ACRO) in the Irrigation & Waterways Directorate as mentioned below under Rule 5(1) & 5(2) of WBS (Appointment, Probation and Confirmation) Rules, 1979, w.e.f. the dates as mentioned alongside their names :-

Sl. No.	Name of ACRO	Date of confirmation
1.	Sri Arijit Moda k	14.11.2021
2.	Sri Hasibur Rahaman Jamadar	31.12.2022
3.	Smt Priyanka Tamang	22.01.2023

- Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2680/1(11)-IW/16012/2/2020

Dated: 06.10.2023 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

The Pr. A.G.(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.

- The Chief Engineer (T.B.P.), I&W Dte.
- The Chief Engineer (West), I&W Dte. 3.
- The Chief Engineer (North), I&W Dte.
- The Revenue Officer, Damodar Irrigation Revenue Division-III,
- 6. The Revenue Officer, Mayurakshi Revenue Division-II, I&W Dte.
- The Executive Engineer/Revenue Officer, Teesta Irrigation Division, I&W Dte.
- 8. Sri Arijit Modak, A.C.R.O., Damodar Irrigation Revenue Divn-III, I&W Dte.
- Sri Hasibur Rahaman Jamadar, A.C.R.O., Mayurakshi Revenue Div-II, I&W Dte.
- Smt. Priyanka Tamang, A.C.R.O., Teesta Revenue Unit, Teesta Irr. Div, I&W Dte.
- \mathcal{M} . The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell
 - with request to upload the order in Department's website.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal